
RAJEANA CARDE MINERVINI 3:11-01389-MH3

Apr 24, 2015

3

Robert H Waldschmidt

Apr 24, 2015

May 5, 2015 3

May 5, 2015

Apr 24, 2015



Apr 24, 2015
May 5, 2015

Robert H Waldschmidt, 7003 Chadwick Dr, Suite 211 P.O. Box 2828, Brentwood, TN 37024-2828

Mar 25, 2015

KMW



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 

 

In re: § 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

      Case No. 3:11-01389-MH3 

  

RAJEANA CARDE MINERVINI 

 

 

 

                                      Debtor(s) 

 

 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT 

AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

 

The Final Report shows receipts of $75,000.00 

and approved disbursements of $26,764.09 

leaving a balance on hand of
1
: $48,235.91 

 

 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:  

  

 

 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $48,235.91 

 

 Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:  

 

Reason/Applicant  Total 

Requested  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Payment  

Robert H. Waldschmidt, Trustee Fees  $7,000.00  $0.00  $7,000.00  

 

 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $7,000.00 

Remaining balance: $41,235.91 

 

 Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as 

follows: NONE 

 

  

 

Total to be paid to prior chapter administrative expenses: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $41,235.91 

 

                                                 
1
 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement will be 

distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum 
compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of disbursement of the additional interest. 



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

 In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the 

Court, priority claims totaling $445.04 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general 

(unsecured) creditors. 

 

 Allowed priority claims are:  

 

Claim 

No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 

of Claim  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Payment  

23a  TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev 

- BUI  

$445.04  $0.00  $445.04  

 

 

Total to be paid to priority claims: $445.04 

Remaining balance: $40,790.87 

 

 The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 

payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 

authorities). 

 

 Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $19,207.23 have been allowed 

and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid 

in full. The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 100.0 percent, plus 

interest (if applicable). 

 

 Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

 

Claim 

No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 

of Claim  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Amount  

2  CARLTON G WOOD PHD  $1,088.75  $0.00  $1,088.75  

3  PHYSICIAN MANAGEMENT 

PROFESSIONAL  

$102.84  $0.00  $102.84  

4  PHYSICIAN MANAGEMENT 

PROFESSIONAL  

$501.00  $0.00  $501.00  

5  PHYSICIAN MANAGEMENT 

PROFESSIONAL  

$786.00  $0.00  $786.00  

7  OAK HARBOR CAPITAL II LLC  $871.75  $0.00  $871.75  

11  Capio Partners LLC  $814.27  $0.00  $814.27  

12  HERMITAGE IMAGING CENTER  $85.86  $0.00  $85.86  

13  American InfoSource LP as agent 

for  

$1,849.20  $0.00  $1,849.20  

14  Tennessee Student Assistance 

Corporation  

$655.07  $0.00  $655.07  

15  Capio Partners LLC  $208.25  $0.00  $208.25  



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

16  Capio Partners LLC  $667.60  $0.00  $667.60  

17  Capio Partners LLC  $137.40  $0.00  $137.40  

18  Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC  $1,476.98  $0.00  $1,476.98  

20  GE Money Bank  $2,748.26  $0.00  $2,748.26  

21  NELNET  $300.00  $0.00  $300.00  

23b  TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev 

- BUI  

$120.00  $0.00  $120.00  

25  DONNA CRUTCHER  $5,500.00  $0.00  $5,500.00  

26  FAMILY MEDICAL PC  $1,294.00  $0.00  $1,294.00  

 

 

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured claims: $19,207.23 

Remaining balance: $21,583.64 

 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $83,492.89 have been 

allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed 

general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated 

to be 25.9 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

 

Claim 

No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 

of Claim  

Interim 

Payments to 

Date  

Proposed 

Amount  

28  Atlas Copco  $83,492.89  $0.00  $21,583.64  

 

 

Total to be paid to tardily filed general unsecured claims: $21,583.64 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata 

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in 

full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 

interest (if applicable). 

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: NONE 

 

 

 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $0.00 

Remaining balance: $0.00 

 

 

 



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

 

 

 

 

 Prepared By: /s/ Robert H. Waldschmidt 

  Trustee 

Robert H. Waldschmidt 

7003 Chadwick Drive, Suite 211 

Brentwood, TN, 37024-2828 

 

 

 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act 

exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

 

 


